?f PEOPLES
STATE BANK

Fee Information

ATM Card Free
Replace ATM card $5.00
Debit Card Free

e International transactions 1% international service assessment fee
Replace Debit Card $5.00
Check Printing (Main Street) Varies by style
Cashier's Check $3.00
Personal Money Order $1.00
Visa Gift Card $5.00
Access Card

e Initial $5.00

e Reload $5.00
Coin Counting (non-customer) 5% of coin total
Overdraft Paid Checking and Savings $30.00 per day
NSF — return item Checking and Savings $18.50 per item
Overdraft continuous every 15 calendar days $30.00 per time

Checking and Savings
Check returned unpaid from a deposit $5.00 each
(Business accounts only)

Account Research $35.00 per hour
Account Balancing Assistance $35.00 per hour
Copy of Statement or Check $1.00 per page
Photocopies $1.00 per page
Faxes $1.00 per page
Online Banking and Bill Pay Free
Stop Payment — all items $20.00
Wire Transfer outgoing (customer) $20.00
Wire Transfer foreign $50.00
Wire Transfer in foreign funds $60.00
Draft in Foreign Funds $40.00
Garnishments/Writ of Executions $50.00
Levies $50.00
Automatic Loan Payment Transfer Set-up Free
IRA Outgoing Rollover or Transfer Fee $50.00
Sweeps

e Line of Credit $50.00 per month
Notary Fee Customer Free

Non-Customer $5.00

Merchant Capture Set Up Fee (one time) $200.00
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Safe Deposit Box Rents

Plainview

3x10 Auto
3x10 Billed

Altura

3x5 Auto
3x5 Billed
5x10 Auto
5x10 Billed

Elgin

3x10 Auto
3x10 Billed

Boyceville

3x5 Auto
3x5 Billed
5x10 Auto
5x10 Billed

Safe Deposit Box Drilling and Key Replacement

$29.00/yr
$35.00/yr

$20.00/yr
$25.00/yr
$45.00/yr
$55.00/yr

$29.00/yr
$35.00/yr

$20.00/yr
$25.00/yr
$45.00/yr
$55.00/yr

i

Safe Deposit Box Late Fee (after 30 days)
Safe Deposit Box replace lost key

STATE BANK
5x10 Auto $45.00/yr
5x10 Billed $55.00/yr
3x10 Auto $29.00/yr
3x10 Billed $35.00/yr
10x10 Auto $105.00/yr
10x10 Billed $130.00/yr
5x10 Auto $45.00/yr
5x10 Billed $55.00/yr
3x10 Auto $29.00/yr
3x10 Billed $35.00/yr
10x10 Auto $105.00/yr
10x10 Billed ~ $130.00/yr

Varies
$5.00
$10.00

10x10 Auto
10x10 Billed

5x5 Auto
5x5 Billed

5x5 Auto
5x5 Billed

$105.00/yr
$130.00/ yr

$25.00/yr
$30.00/yr

$25.00/yr
$30.00/yr
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